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State Coordinator

Statewide Coord

TJ Lyon Florida Division of State Fire Marshal tjlyon@me.comStatewide Coord- Chair State Coordinator
Dave Downey Miami-Dade Fire Rescue david.downey@miamidade.gov(786) 331-5118Statewide Coord- Vice-Chair Fire Chief

Region Coordinator

Region-1 Coord

Kevin Sasser Destin Fire Control District chief@destinfire.com(850) 837-8413Region-1 Coord- Primary Fire Chief
John Daly Panama City Beach Fire Dept. jdaly@pcbfire.com850-233-5120Region-1 Coord- Alternate Fire Chief
Kenny Perkins Fort Walton Beach Fire Dept. kperkins@fwb.org(850) 833-9572Region-1 Coord- Alternate Deputy Chief

Region-2 Coord

Gene Sanders Tallahassee Fire Dept. gene.sanders@talgov.com(850) 891-6628Region-2 Coord- Primary Division Chief

Region-3 Coord

Carl Shank St. Johns County Fire Rescue cshank@sjcfl.us(904) 209-1700Region-3 Coord- Primary Fire Rescue Chief
Kurtis Wilson Jacksonville Fire Rescue KRWilson@coj.net(904) 630-7871Region-3 Coord- Alternate Operations Chief
Don Petito Flagler County Fire Rescue dpetito@fcbcc.org(386) 313-4255Region-3 Coord- Alternate Fire Chief

Region-4 Coord

James Angle St. Petersburg College angle.james@spcollege.edu(727) 302-6852Region-4 Coord- Primary Fire Chief-Retired
Leland Greek Sumter County Fire rescue leland.greek@sumtercountyfl.gov(352)689-4500Region-4 Coord- Alternate Fire Chief

Region-5 Coord

Jim White Winter Park Fire Department jwhite@cityofwinterpark.org(407) 599-3297Region-5 Coord- Primary Fire Chief
John Williamson Orlando International Airport Fire Rescue john.williamson@goaa.org(407) 825-3010Region-5 Coord- Alternate Fire Chief

Region-6 Coord

Ken Craft Bonita Springs Fire Dept. kcnlss@aol.comRegion-6 Coord- Primary Assistant Fire Chief-Retired
Jason Fair Charlotte County Fire/EMS Jason.Fair@charlottefl.com(941) 833-5603Region-6 Coord- Alternate Deputy Chief
Rita Greenberg North Collier Fire and Rescue District Rgreenberg@northcollierfire.com(239) 597-3222Region-6 Coord- Alternate Executive Fire Chief

Region-7 Coord

Richard Sievers Broward Sheriff's Office, Dept. of Fire Rescue Richard_Sievers@sheriff.org(954) 432-8905Region-7 Coord- Primary District Chief
Jo-Ann Lorber Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue jlorber@fortlauderdale.gov(954) 828-6809Region-7 Coord- Alternate Assistant Chief

State Liaison

APCO Liaison

Natalie Duran Telecommunicator Emergency Response
Taskforce

BFIT911@att.netAPCO Liaison- Primary FL-TERT State Coordinator
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DEM Liaison

Paul Wotherspoon Technological Hazards paul.wotherspoon@em.myflorida.com(850) 413-9913DEM Liaison- Primary Chief

DEP Liaison

OpenDEP Liaison- Primary

DOH Liaison

Steven McCoy Emergency Medical Services Steve.McCoy@flhealth.gov(850) 245-4927DOH Liaison- Primary Administrator

DSFM Liaison

Julius Halas Division of State Fire Marshal julius.halas@myfloridacfo.com(850) 413-3609DSFM Liaison- Primary Director
Melvin Stone Division of State Fire Marshal Melvin.Stone@myfloridacfo.com(850) 413-3651DSFM Liaison- Alternate Assistant Director

DSRC Liaison

Lorin Mock Clay County Fire Rescue lorin.mock@claycountygov.com(904) 284-7703DSRC Liaison- Primary Fire Chief/Emergency
ManagerFarrah Gosford EMI, Inc. Farrah.Gosford@iem.com850-485-7213DSRC Liaison- Alternate Catastrophic Planning
Specialist

FAPIO Liaison

Jeremy Robshaw St. Johns County Fire Rescue jrobshaw@sjcfl.us(904) 209-1750FAPIO Liaison- Primary Public Information Officer

FASAR Liaison

Todd Livingston St Petersburg Fire Rescue Michael.Livingston@stpete.org(727) 709-5896FASAR Liaison- Primary Captain
Larry Doerffel Ocala Fire Rescue ldoerffel@ocalafl.org(352) 629-8306FASAR Liaison- Alternate Captain

FDLE Liaison

Brett Lycett Office of Field Services, Mutual Aid brettlycett@fdle.state.fl.us(850) 410-8245FDLE Liaison- Primary Inspector

FEPA Liaison

William Wagner III Islamorada Fire Rescue waw3@wagnertime.us(305) 664-4559FEPA Liaison- Primary Fire Chief
Richard Dickerson Captiva Island Fire Control District rdickerson@captivafire.com(239) 472-9494FEPA Liaison- Alternate Fire Chief

FFS Liaison

John Fish Florida Forest Service John.Fish@freshfromflorida.com(850) 487-2060FFS Liaison- Primary Fire Chief
Jim Karels Florida Forest Service Jim.Karels@freshfromflorida.com850-922-0135FFS Liaison- Alternate Director

FLAHR Liaison

Mathew Marshall Cape Coral Fire & Rescue mmarshal@capecoral.net(239) 573-1381FLAHR Liaison- Primary Lieutenant

FNG Liaison

OPEN Florida National GuardFNG Liaison- Primary

FWC Liaison

Jack Martin Division of Law Enforcement William.Martin@MyFWC.com(850) 617-9403FWC Liaison- Primary Captain

Region Liaison
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Region-1 EMS Liaison

Ryan Crawford South Walton Fire Control District rcrawford@swfd.org(850) 267-1298Region-1 EMS Liaison- Fire Chief of Operations
Corky Young Bay County Fire Services cyoung@baycountyfl.gov(850) 248-6079Region-1 EMS Liaison- Non-Fire Division Chief, EMS

Region-2 EMS Liaison

Chad Abrams Leon County EMS abramsc@lroncountyfl.govRegion-2 EMS Liaison- Non-Fire Chief

Region-3 EMS Liaison

Marsha Morrell Century Ambulance marsha_m@CASJAX.com(904) 356-2828Region-3 EMS Liaison- Non-Fire Vice President
Joel Sneed St. Johns County Fire Rescue jsneed@sjcfl.us(904) 209-1701Region-3 EMS Liaison- Fire Deputy Chief

Region-4 EMS Liaison

OPENRegion-4 EMS Liaison- Fire
OPENRegion-4 EMS Liaison- Non-Fire

Region-5 EMS Liaison-North

Karen Hunter Kissimmee Fire Department Khunter@kissimmee.org(407) 518-2206Region-5 EMS Liaison-North- Fire EMS Chief
Matt McGrew Winter Garden Fire Rescue mmcgrew@cwgdn.com(407) 877-5175Region-5 EMS Liaison-North- Fire-Alt Fire Chief
Tom Lackey Lake-Sumter EMS (352) 383-4554Region-5 EMS Liaison-North- Non-Fire

Region-5 EMS Liaison-South

Brian Blizzard St. Lucie County Fire District bblizzard@slcfd.org(772) 621-3313Region-5 EMS Liaison-South- Fire-Alt Deputy Chief

Region-6 EMS Liaison

Ken Craft Bonita Springs Fire Dept. kcnlss@aol.comRegion-6 EMS Liaison- Fire Assistant Fire Chief-Retired
Ken Craft Bonita Springs Fire Dept. kcnlss@aol.comRegion-6 EMS Liaison- Non-Fire Assistant Fire Chief-Retired

Region-7 EMS Liaison

Julie Downey Davie Fire Rescue jdowney@davie-fl.gov(954) 797-1189Region-7 EMS Liaison- Fire Fire Chief
Bill Hall American Medical Response bill.hall@amr.net(954) 776-3300Region-7 EMS Liaison- Non-Fire Director of Operations

Region-7 US&R Liaison

Scott Dean City of Miami Fire Rescue usarpm@miamigov.comRegion-7 US&R Liaison- Primary Captain

County Coordinator

Brevard County Coordinator

Jim Stables Palm Bay Fire Dept. stablj@palmbayflorida.org(321) 409-6369Brevard County Coordinator- Primary Fire Chief
Mike Woodward Titusville Fire & Emergency Services mike.woodward@tistuville.com(321) 383-5708Brevard County Coordinator- Alternate Fire Chief

Broward County Coord

Blake Estes Plantation Fire Dept. bestes@psd.plantation.org(954) 797-2150Broward County Coord- Primary Division Chief
Jorge Gonzales Davie Fire Rescue Jgonzales@davie-fl.gov(954) 797-1092Broward County Coord- Alternate Division Chief
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Citrus County Coord

Craig Stevens Citrus County Sheriff Fire Rescue cstevens@sheriffcitrus.org352-341-2155Citrus County Coord- Primary Deputy Chief
Scott Prater Citrus County Sheriff Fire Rescue RPrater@sheriffcitrus.org(352) 527-7622Citrus County Coord- Alternate

Hardee County Coord

James Stillwagon Hardee County Fire Rescue James.stillwagon@hardeecounty.net863-73-4362Hardee County Coord- Primary Fire Chief
Mike Droege Hardee County Fire Rescue mike.droege@hardeecounty.net863-773-4362Hardee County Coord- Alternate Deputy Chief

Hernado County Coord

Stan Mettinger dc60@sprint.blackberry.net(352) 540-3840Hernado County Coord- Alternate
Kevin Carroll KCarroll@co.hernando.fl.us(352) 754-5811Hernado County Coord- Primary

Hillsborough County Coord

Mike Guincho Hillsborough County Fire Rescue GuinchoM@HillsboroughCounty.ORGHillsborough County Coord- Primary Battalion Chief
Bruce Delk Hillsborough County Fire Rescue DelkB@HillsboroughCounty.ORG(813) 272-6600Hillsborough County Coord- Alternate

Lake County Coordinator

John Jolliff Lake County Fire Rescue jjolliff@lakecountyfl.gov(352) 343-9458Lake County Coordinator- Primary Fire Chief

Martin County Coordinator

John Belding Martin County Fire Rescue jbelding@martin.fl.us(772) 419-4573Martin County Coordinator- Primary Bureau Chief, Special
OperationsDan Wouters Martin County Fire Rescue dwouters@martin.fl.us(772) 221-1473Martin County Coordinator- Alternate Division Chief of Operations

Miami-Dade County Coord

Marcos De La Rosa Coral Gables Fire Rescue mdelarosa@coralgables.com(305) 460-5571Miami-Dade County Coord- Primary Deputy Chief
Marc Stolzenberg Cape Coral Fire & Rescue mstolzenberg@coralgables.com(305) 460-5571Miami-Dade County Coord- Alternate Fire Chief

Monroe County Coord

Gary Boswell Monroe County Fire Rescue boswell-gary@monroecounty- fl.gov(305) 289-6011Monroe County Coord- Primary Deputy Chief
Terry Abel Islamorada Fire Rescue terry.abel@islamorada.fl.us(305) 664-6490Monroe County Coord- Alternate Fire Chief

Orange County Coordinator

Jimm Walsh Winter Park Fire Department jwalsh@cityofwinterpark.org(407) 599-3651Orange County Coordinator- Primary Division Chief
Michael Wajda Orange County Fire Rescue michael.wajda@ocfl.net(407) 836-9107Orange County Coordinator- Alternate Division Chief

Osceola County Coordinator

Tim Debrecht Osceola County Emergency Services tdeb@osceola.org(407) 742-6850Osceola County Coordinator- Primary Deputy Chief
Larry Collier Osceola County Emergency Services lcol@osceola.org(407) 742-6866Osceola County Coordinator- Alternate Deputy Chief

Palm Beach County Coord

Nigel Baker Palm Beach County Fire Rescue  nbaker@pbcgov.org(561) 712-6571Palm Beach County Coord- Primary Division Chief
Michael Southard Palm Beach Gardens Fire Rescue msouthard@pbgfl.com(561) 799-4367Palm Beach County Coord- Alternate Fire Chief

Pasco County Coord

Tim Exline New Port Richey Fire Dept. exlinet@cityofnewportrichey.org727-853-1032Pasco County Coord- Alternate Fire Chief
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Shawn Whited Pasco County Fire Rescue swhited@pascocountyfl.net(727) 861-3007Pasco County Coord- Primary

Pinellas County Coord

Keith Murray kaMurray@pinellascounty.org727-582-2437Pinellas County Coord- Alternate
Sandy Brooking sbrooking@co.pinellas.fl.usPinellas County Coord- Primary

Polk County Coord

Jay Robinson Bartow Fire Department jrobinson.fire@cityofbartow.net863-534-5044Polk County Coord- Alternate Fire Chief
Douglas Riley Lakeland Fire Dept. douglas.riley@lakelandgov.net(863) 670-8200Polk County Coord- Primary Assistant Chief
Gary Ballard Lakeland Fire Dept. gary.ballard@lakelandgov.net(863) 834-8200Polk County Coord- Alternate Fire Chief

Seminole County Coordinator

Mark Oakes Seminole County Fire Dept. moakes@seminolecountyfl.gov(407) 655-5142Seminole County Coordinator- Primary Fire Chief
Timothy Nicholson Seminole County Fire Dept. tnicholson@seminolecountyfl.gov(407) 655-5025Seminole County Coordinator- Alternate Division Chief

St. Johns County Coordinator

Joel Sneed St. Johns County Fire Rescue jsneed@sjcfl.us(904) 209-1701St. Johns County Coordinator- Primary Deputy Chief
Mike Cuzzort St. Johns County Fire Rescue mcuzzort@sjcfl.us(904) 209-1708St. Johns County Coordinator- Alternate Battalion Chief

Sumter County Coord

Edmond Cain The Villages Fire Rescue edmund.cain@districtgov.org352-205-8280Sumter County Coord- Alternate Fire Chief
Rob Hanson Sumter County Fire rescue rob.hanson@sumtercountyfl.gov(352) 689-5400Sumter County Coord- Primary Deputy Fire Chief

New Contact
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